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Pacing Guide 2010-2011
Subject United States History
Grade Level 11th

Grading Period 1st Quarter

Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

10 days

8-9 to 8-20

Foundations Of American Political
and Social Thought

11.1
 11.1
 11.1.1
 11.1.2
 11.1.3
 11.1.4

11.2
 11.2.1
 11.2.2
 11.2.3
 11.2.4

11.3
 11.3
 11.3.1
 11.3.2
 11.3.3

11.6
 11.6.5

11.10
 11.10.2

Chapter 1:
Creating a Nation 1600s-1789
Page 94

Chapter 2:
Growth and Conflict 1789-1877
Page 168

Chapter 3:
The Birth of Modern America
1877-1900
Page 232

Jamestown, Joint Stock Company,
subsistence farming, proprietary
colony, indentured servants, slave
codes, John Locke, Enlightenment,
Great Awakening, Lexington &
Concord, Declaration of
Independence, Louisiana Purchase,
Federalists, Anti-federalists, Bill of
Rights, implied powers, enumerated
powers, industrial revolution,
Missouri Compromise, Trail of
Tears, emancipation, Frederick
Douglass, Underground Railroad,
Harpers Ferry, Confederacy,
Jefferson Davis, Robert E. Lee,
Ulysses S. Grant, Abraham Lincoln,
Antietam, Emancipation
Proclamation, Gettysburg Address,
Appomattox Courthouse,
Reconstruction, Amendments
14&15, Great Plains, Homestead
Act, Wheat Belt, Indian Peace
Commission, Sitting Bull, Dawes
Act, laissez faire, Bell & Edison,
Carnegie, monopoly, Marxism,
AFL, Ellis Island, Social
Darwinism, Booker T. Washington,
Interstate Commerce Act, William
Jennings Bryan, Jim Crow Laws,
WEB DuBois

Chapter 1-3
Test

Aug 20
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Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

10 days

8-23 to 9-3

Industrialization and the Role of the
United States as a World Power
11.2

 11.2.7
11.3

 11.3.2
11.4

 11.4.1
 11.4.2
 11.4.3
 11.4.4

Chapter 4:
Becoming a World Power
1872-1912
Page 290

Imperialism, protectorate,
Anglo-Saxonism,  Matthew C.
Perry, Queen Liliuokalani, Pan-
Americanism, Alfred T. Mahan,
yellow journalism, William
Randolph Hearst, Joseph
Pulitzer, jingoism, Henry Cabot
Lodge, Teddy Roosevelt, sphere
of influence, open door policy,
Philippines, Cuba, annexation,
Platt Amendment, USS Maine

Chapter 4
Test

Sept. 3

14 days

9-7 to 9-24

11.2
 11.2
 11.2.1
 11.2.5
 11.2.9

11.5
 11.5.3
 11.5.4

Chapter 5:
Progressive Movement 1890-
1919
Page 322

Progressivism, muckrakers,
Suffrage, Robert La Follette,
direct primary, Susan B.
Anthony, Alice Paul,
temperance, prohibition,
socialism, The Jungle, Square
Deal, UMW, Progressives, FTC,
NAACP, Amendments 16,18,19,
working conditions, Northern
Securities, UMW, Hepburn Act,
Upton Sinclair, Yosemite,
Payne-Aldrich Tariff

Chapter 5
Test

Sept. 24

1st Quarter
grading period

ending on
 Oct. 7

1st Interim
Assessment
Oct. 4 -12

Over
Chapters 1-5

Oct. 6th

15 days

9-27 to 10-20

11.4
 11.4
 11.4.4
 11.4.5

Chapter 6:
World War I and Its Aftermath
1914 -1920
Page 362

Mexican Revolution, Pancho
Villa, Alliances, Nationalism,
Self Determination, Franz
Ferdinand, allies, central powers,
propaganda, U-Boats,
Zimmerman Note, conscription,
victory gardens, Victory Bonds,
Liberty Bonds, Espionage,
Lenin, Fourteen Points, League
of Nations, Versailles, Red
Scare, Palmer raids, Hoover

Chapter 6 Test
Oct. 20
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Grading Period 2nd Quarter / 1st Semester

Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

10 days

10-21 to 11-3

The United States Between the World
Wars
11.2

 11.2.3
11.3

 11.3.3
11.4

 11.4.5
11.5

 11.5.1
 11.5.2
 11.5.3
 11.5.4
 11.5.5
 11.5.6
 11.5.7

Chapter 7:
The Jazz Age 1921-1929
Page 402

Chapter 8:
Normalcy and Good Times
1921-1929
Page 440

Films
Current Events
Music

Anarchists, KKK, eugenics,
immigration, National Origins Act,
flapper, Fundamentalism,
evolution vs. creationism, Scopes
Trial, speakeasies, Bohemian,
Hemmingway, Baseball, Babe
Ruth, KDKA, Poetry/writing
movement, F. Scott Fitzgerald,
Great Migration, Harlem
Renaissance, Cotton Club, the
blues, Normalcy, Ohio Gang,
Teapot Dome, Albert B. Fall,
immunity, Progressive Party, mass
production, Model T, assembly
line, NBC, Lindbergh, CBS,
welfare capitalism, isolationism,
Charles Dawes, Kellogg-Briand
Pact, Charles Evans Hughes, open
shop, supply-side economics,
cooperative individualism,
isolationism, moratorium

Chapter 7 – 8
Test

Nov. 3

24 days

11-4 to 12-10

11.5
 11.5.1

11.6
 11.6.1
 11.6.2
 11.6.3
 11.6.4
 11.6.5

Chapter 9:
The Great Depression Begins
1929-1932
Page 464

Chapter 10:
Roosevelt and The New Deal
1933-1939
Page 494

Films
Current Events
Music

Al Smith, bull market, bear
market, speculation, margin
buying, margin call, installment
buying, Black Tuesday, Hawley-
Smoot Tariff, Hoovervilles, hobos,
Dust Bowl, Hollywood, Steinbeck,
soap operas, public works, relief,
Bonus Army, RFC, Hoover Dam,
foreclosure, FDR, New Deal, gold
standard, fireside chats, SEC,
FDIC, AAA, CCC, Public works,
CWA, TVA, NRA, Deficit
spending, American Liberty
League, WPA, Huey Long,
Townshend Plan, NLRB, sit-down
strike, Social Security Act, Frances
Perkins, court packing,
Morgenthau, Keynes

Chapter 9 -10
Test

Dec. 10

Review 4 Finals
Dec. 13 - 14

Finals Week
Dec. 15 – Dec.

17

Final over
Chapter 1-10

1st Semester
grading period

ending on
 Dec. 17

2nd Interim
Assessment
Dec. 10-17

Over
Chapters 6-10

Dec. 13th
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Grading Period 3rd Quarter

Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

21 days

1-6 to 2-4

World War II and Foreign Affairs
11.7

 11.7.1
 11.7.4
 11.7.5
 11.7.6

11.9
 11.9.1

11.10
 11.10.1

Chapter 11:
A World in Flames
1931-1941
Page 532

Chapter 12:
America and World War II
1941-1945
Page 568

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

Facism, Mussolini, Lenin, Hitler,
Stalin, Manchuria, Mein Kamph,
Neutraliy Act 1935, Hitler’s Elite,
internationalism, SS,  Himler,
Anschluss, blitzkrieg,
appeasement, Maginot Line,
Churchill, Battle of Britain,
Holocaust, Nuremberg Laws,
concentration camps,
extermination camps, Lend-Lease,
Atlantic Charter, War Production
Board, Selective Service and
Training Act, Nimitz, MacArthur,
Patton, Midway, North Africa,
Rosie the Riveter, Operation
Overlord, D-Day, Omar Bradley,
Island Hopping, Guadalcanal,
kamikaze, Battle of the Bulge,
Curtis LeMay, napalm, B-29,
Manhattan Project, VE Day, VJ
Day, Enola Gay, Fat Man & Little
Boy, United Nations, Manchuria,
Kristallnacht, Neutrality Acts, Nye
Committee, Wannsee Conference,
Albert Einstein, hemispheric
defense zone, Japanese Americans,
Pearl Harbor, Bataan, cost plus,
Tuskegee Airmen, Doolittle Raid,
convoy, sunbelt, ration, victory
garden, Casablanca, DUKW, Iwo
Jima, kamikaze, hedgerows,
napalm, Curtis LeMay,

Chapters
11-12 Test

Feb. 4
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Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

13 days

2-7 to 2-25

World War II and Foreign Affairs
11.4

 11.4.6
11.7

 11.7.8
11.8

 11.8.1
 11.8.2
 11.8.3
 11.8.4
 11.8.7

11.9
 11.9.2
 11.9.3

11.10
 11.10.1

11.11
 11.11.2

Chapter 13:
The Cold War Begins
1945-1960
Page 622

Chapter 14:
Post War America
1945-1960
Page 662

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

Cold War, Poland, East/West Germany,
Berlin, iron curtain, Potsdam, satellite
nations, containment, Marshall Plan,
NATO, Berlin Airlift, HUAC,
subversion, Alger Hiss, Red Scare,
McCarthyism, fallout shelters, Sputnik,
CIA, GI Bill, Labor Unions, closed shop,
featherbedding, Do-Nothing Congress,
Fair Deal, Eisenhower, Federal Highway
Act, Richard Nixon,  John Kenneth
Galbraith, white collar, blue collar,
multinational corporations, franchises,
baby boom, Jonas Salk, Ed Sullivan,
Lucille Ball, Alan Freed, Elvis,
generation gap, Jack Kerouac, Nat King
Cole, James Dean, urban renewal,
poverty line, termination policy, juvenile
delinquency, beatniks, missile gap,

Chapters
13-14 Test

February 25

10 days

2-28 to 3-11

Post World War – Two Domestic
Issues
11.8

 11.8.4
11.9

 11.9.3
11.10

 11.10.2
 11.10.3
 11.10.4
 11.10.5

 11.10.6
11.11

 11.11.2
 11.11.6

Chapter 15:
The New Frontier and The
Great Society 1961-1968
Page 700

Chapter 16:
The Civil Rights Movement
1954-1968
Page 736

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

New Frontier, Earl Warren, Due Process,
flexible response, Peace Corps, space
race, Berlin Wall, Warren Commission,
Great Society, LBJ, JFK, VISTA, war on
poverty, Medicare, Medicaid, Head Start,
1960 debates, Cuban Missile Crisis, Bay
of Pigs, 11-22-63, Plessy v. Ferguson,
“separate but equal,” segregation,
NAACP, sit-ins, Linda Brown, Brown v.
Board of Education, MLK Jr, SCLC,
Little Rock, Jesse Jackson, Freedom
Riders, SNCC, Birmingham, James
Meredith, Civil Rights Act 1964, “I have
a dream,” filibuster, cloture, poll taxes,
Voting Rights 1965, Watts Riot, Richard
Daley, black power, Malcolm X, Black
Panthers, Soul On Ice, Eldridge Cleaver,
Woolworth’s

Chapters
15- 16 Test
March 11
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Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

15 days

3-21 to 4-8

11.8
 11.8.5

11.9
 11.9.2
 11.9.3
 11.9.4

Chapter 17:
The Vietnam War 1954-1975
Page 768

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

Geneva Accords, Ho Chi Minh,
Dien Bien Phu, domino theory,
guerrillas, Ngo Dinh Diem, VC,
Buddhism, JFK, LBJ, Gulf of
Tonkin, napalm, Agent Orange, Ho
Chi Minh Trail, Cambodia, Laos,
Operation Niagara, Westmoreland,
credibility gap, draft, teach-ins,
hawks, doves, Tet, DMZ, Nixon,
linkage, Kissinger, Vietnamization,
Kent State, Daniel Ellsberg,
Pentagon papers, My Lai, War
Powers Act, Saigon, Hanoi,
Christmas Bombings, Abbie
Hoffman, Chicago 1968
Democratic Convention, death
tolls, aftermath

Chapter 17
Test

April 8

3rd Quarter
Report

grading period
ending on
 March 11

3rd Interim
Assessment
March 7-11

Over
Chapters

11-16
March 9th

6 days

4-18 to 4-29

11.3
 11.3.4

11.6
 11.6.5

11.8
 11.8.6

11.10
 11.10

11.11
 11.11.1
 11.11.3
 11.11.5

Chapter 18:
The Politics of Protest
1960-1980
Page 802

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

Port Huron Statement, Tom
Hayden, SDS, hippies,
counterculture, communes, Haight-
Ashbury, Abbie Hoffman, Hare
Krishna, Woodstock, Pop Art,
Beatles, Bob Dylan, Jimi Hendrix,
Feminism, Equal Pay Act, EEOC,
Feminine Mystique, NOW, Title
IX, Roe v. Wade, Equal Rights
Amendment, affirmative action,
University of California Regents v.
Bakke, busing, Jesse Jackson,
Congressional Black Caucus,
Cesar Chavez, bilingualism, AFL-
CIO, UFW, AIM, Wounded Knee,
Leonard Peltier, Rachel Carson,
smog, EPA, fossil fuels, Three
Mile Island, Ralph Nader,
Environmentalism, Earth Day,
Silent Spring

Chapter 18
Test

April 29
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Grading Period 4th Quarter / 2nd Semester

Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

5 days

5-2 to 5-6

11.8
 11.8.4
 11.8.8

11.9
 11.9.3

11.11
 11.11.2
 11.11.4

Chapter 19:
Politics and Economics
1971-1980
Page 846

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

1968 election, Nixon, Humphrey, Wallace,
revenue sharing, impounded, Kissinger, détente,
China, summit, SALT, CREEP, Watergate,
impeachment, Woodward & Bernstein, John
Dean, Sam Ervin, executive privilege, Fed
Campaign Act Amendments, inflation, embargo,
stagflation, WIN Garden, Ford, Helsinki
Accords, Carter, Dept. of Energy, Camp David
Accords, Iran Hostage, New Age, guru,
transcendental meditation, disco

Chapter 19
Test

May 6

5 days

5-9 to 5-13

11.3
 11.3.2

11.8
 11.8.4

11.9
 11.9.5
 11.9.6

11.11
 11.11.2
 11.11.7

Chapter 20:
Resurgence of Conservatism
1980-1992
Page 882

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

444, liberals, conservatives, sunbelt, religious
right, Moral Majority, Jerry Falwell, Billy
Graham, televangelists, Pat Robertson, 1980
election, Reaganomics, supply-side economics,
budget deficit, John Hinkley, Sandra Day
O’Connor, William Rehnquist, Geraldine
Ferraro, Walter Mondale, Afghanistan, Star
Wars, Iran-Contra scandal, Oliver North,
Gorbachev, yuppies, homelessness, AIDS, Sierra
Club, activism, AARP, Columbia, Challenger,
Colin Powell, Yeltsin, Tiananmen Square,
Saddam, downsizing, capital gains tax, Ross
Perot, grassroots movements, George Bush, Bill
Clinton, 1992 election

Chapter 20
Test

May 13

5 days

5-16 to 5-20

11.8
 11.8.7

11.9
 11.9.6
 11.9.7

11.11
 11.11
 11.11.2

Chapter 21:
Into a New Century
1992-Present
Page 926

ENIAC, integrated circuit, Silicon Valley, micro-
processors, Steve Jobs, John Sculley, Apple, Bill
Gates, Microsoft, internet, DNA, Clinton,
Stephanopoulus, Health Care, AmeriCorps,
unemployment, budget, 1996 election, Lewinsky,
impeachment, Kenneth Starr, perjury, ethnic
cleansing, Dayton Accords, NAFTA, trade
deficit, euro, WTO, nuclear proliferation, global
warming, Kyoto Protocol, Al Gore, W, Ralph
Nader, chad, Florida, Bush v. Gore, strategic
defense, Donald Rusmfeld, terrorism, 9-11-01,
Osama bin Laden, al-Qaeda, Anthrax, Iraq, Iran,
John Kerry, 2004 election

Chapter 21
Test May 20

Review  4 Finals
May 23

Finals Week
May 24-26

2nd Semester
grading period

ending on
 May 26
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