Pacing Guide 2010-2011 Subject <u>United States History</u> Grade Level <u>11th</u>

Grading Period 1st Quarter

Approximate Time for Teaching Standards	Standard	Core Instructional Materials	Key Ideas	Asses Mat'ls	sment District
10 days 8-9 to 8-20	Foundations Of American Political and Social Thought 11.1	Chapter 1: Creating a Nation 1600s-1789 Page 94 Chapter 2: Growth and Conflict 1789-1877 Page 168 Chapter 3: The Birth of Modern America 1877-1900 Page 232	Jamestown, Joint Stock Company, subsistence farming, proprietary colony, indentured servants, slave codes, John Locke, Enlightenment, Great Awakening, Lexington & Concord, Declaration of Independence, Louisiana Purchase, Federalists, Anti-federalists, Bill of Rights, implied powers, enumerated powers, industrial revolution, Missouri Compromise, Trail of Tears, emancipation, Frederick Douglass, Underground Railroad, Harpers Ferry, Confederacy, Jefferson Davis, Robert E. Lee, Ulysses S. Grant, Abraham Lincoln, Antietam, Emancipation Proclamation, Gettysburg Address, Appomattox Courthouse, Reconstruction, Amendments 14&15, Great Plains, Homestead Act, Wheat Belt, Indian Peace Commission, Sitting Bull, Dawes Act, laissez faire, Bell & Edison, Carnegie, monopoly, Marxism, AFL, Ellis Island, Social Darwinism, Booker T. Washington, Interstate Commerce Act, William Jennings Bryan, Jim Crow Laws, WEB DuBois	Chapter 1-3 Test Aug 20	

Approximate Time for Teaching	Standard	Core Instructional Materials	Key Ideas	Assessment	
Standards				Mat'ls	District
10 days 8-23 to 9-3	Industrialization and the Role of the United States as a World Power 11.2 • 11.2.7 11.3 • 11.3.2 11.4 • 11.4.1 • 11.4.2 • 11.4.3 • 11.4.4	Chapter 4: Becoming a World Power 1872-1912 Page 290	Imperialism, protectorate, Anglo-Saxonism, Matthew C. Perry, Queen Liliuokalani, Pan- Americanism, Alfred T. Mahan, yellow journalism, William Randolph Hearst, Joseph Pulitzer, jingoism, Henry Cabot Lodge, Teddy Roosevelt, sphere of influence, open door policy, Philippines, Cuba, annexation, Platt Amendment, USS Maine	Chapter 4 Test Sept. 3	
14 days 9-7 to 9-24	11.2 • 11.2.1 • 11.2.5 • 11.2.9 11.5 • 11.5.3 • 11.5.4	Chapter 5: Progressive Movement 1890- 1919 Page 322	Progressivism, muckrakers, Suffrage, Robert La Follette, direct primary, Susan B. Anthony, Alice Paul, temperance, prohibition, socialism, The Jungle, Square Deal, UMW, Progressives, FTC, NAACP, Amendments 16,18,19, working conditions, Northern Securities, UMW, Hepburn Act, Upton Sinclair, Yosemite, Payne-Aldrich Tariff	Chapter 5 Test Sept. 24 Ist Quarter grading period ending on Oct. 7	1 st Interim Assessment Oct. 4 -12 Over Chapters 1-5 Oct. 6 th
15 days 9-27 to 10-20	11.4 • 11.4 • 11.4.4 • 11.4.5	Chapter 6: World War I and Its Aftermath 1914 -1920 Page 362	Mexican Revolution, Pancho Villa, Alliances, Nationalism, Self Determination, Franz Ferdinand, allies, central powers, propaganda, U-Boats, Zimmerman Note, conscription, victory gardens, Victory Bonds, Liberty Bonds, Espionage, Lenin, Fourteen Points, League of Nations, Versailles, Red Scare, Palmer raids, Hoover	Chapter 6 Test Oct. 20	

Grading Period 2nd Quarter / 1st Semester

Grading Period _	2 Quarter / 1 Semester				
Approximate Time for Teaching	Standard	Core Instructional Materials	Key Ideas	Assessment	
Standards				Mat'ls	District
10 days 10-21 to 11-3	The United States Between the World Wars 11.2 • 11.2.3 11.3 • 11.3.3 11.4 • 11.4.5 11.5 • 11.5.1 • 11.5.2 • 11.5.3 • 11.5.4 • 11.5.5 • 11.5.6 • 11.5.7	Chapter 7: The Jazz Age 1921-1929 Page 402 Chapter 8: Normalcy and Good Times 1921-1929 Page 440 Films Current Events Music	Anarchists, KKK, eugenics, immigration, National Origins Act, flapper, Fundamentalism, evolution vs. creationism, Scopes Trial, speakeasies, Bohemian, Hemmingway, Baseball, Babe Ruth, KDKA, Poetry/writing movement, F. Scott Fitzgerald, Great Migration, Harlem Renaissance, Cotton Club, the blues, Normalcy, Ohio Gang, Teapot Dome, Albert B. Fall, immunity, Progressive Party, mass production, Model T, assembly line, NBC, Lindbergh, CBS, welfare capitalism, isolationism, Charles Dawes, Kellogg-Briand Pact, Charles Evans Hughes, open shop, supply-side economics, cooperative individualism, isolationism, moratorium	Chapter 7 – 8 Test Nov. 3	
24 days 11-4 to 12-10	11.5 • 11.5.1 11.6 • 11.6.1 • 11.6.2 • 11.6.3 • 11.6.4 • 11.6.5	Chapter 9: The Great Depression Begins 1929-1932 Page 464 Chapter 10: Roosevelt and The New Deal 1933-1939 Page 494 Films Current Events Music	Al Smith, bull market, bear market, speculation, margin buying, margin call, installment buying, Black Tuesday, Hawley-Smoot Tariff, Hoovervilles, hobos, Dust Bowl, Hollywood, Steinbeck, soap operas, public works, relief, Bonus Army, RFC, Hoover Dam, foreclosure, FDR, New Deal, gold standard, fireside chats, SEC, FDIC, AAA, CCC, Public works, CWA, TVA, NRA, Deficit spending, American Liberty League, WPA, Huey Long, Townshend Plan, NLRB, sit-down strike, Social Security Act, Frances Perkins, court packing, Morgenthau, Keynes	Chapter 9 -10 Test Dec. 10 Review 4 Finals Dec. 13 - 14 Finals Week Dec. 15 - Dec. 17 Final over Chapter 1-10 Ist Semester grading period ending on Dec. 17	2 nd Interim Assessment Dec. 10-17 Over Chapters 6-10 Dec. 13 th

Grading Period 3rd Quarter

Grading Period _	<u>3 " Quarter</u>				
Approximate Time for Teaching Standards	Standard	Core Instructional Materials	Key Ideas	Assessment Mat'ls District	
21 days 1-6 to 2-4	World War II and Foreign Affairs 11.7 11.7.1 11.7.4 11.7.5 11.7.6 11.9 11.10 11.10.1	Chapter 11: A World in Flames 1931-1941 Page 532 Chapter 12: America and World War II 1941-1945 Page 568 Films Current Events Primary Documents	Facism, Mussolini, Lenin, Hitler, Stalin, Manchuria, Mein Kamph, Neutraliy Act 1935, Hitler's Elite, internationalism, SS, Himler, Anschluss, blitzkrieg, appeasement, Maginot Line, Churchill, Battle of Britain, Holocaust, Nuremberg Laws, concentration camps, extermination camps, Lend-Lease, Atlantic Charter, War Production Board, Selective Service and Training Act, Nimitz, MacArthur, Patton, Midway, North Africa, Rosie the Riveter, Operation Overlord, D-Day, Omar Bradley, Island Hopping, Guadalcanal, kamikaze, Battle of the Bulge, Curtis LeMay, napalm, B-29, Manhattan Project, VE Day, VJ Day, Enola Gay, Fat Man & Little Boy, United Nations, Manchuria, Kristallnacht, Neutrality Acts, Nye Committee, Wannsee Conference, Albert Einstein, hemispheric defense zone, Japanese Americans, Pearl Harbor, Bataan, cost plus, Tuskegee Airmen, Doolittle Raid, convoy, sunbelt, ration, victory garden, Casablanca, DUKW, Iwo Jima, kamikaze, hedgerows, napalm, Curtis LeMay,	Chapters 11-12 Test Feb. 4	

Approximate Time for Teaching	Standard	Core Instructional Materials	Key Ideas	Assess	
Standards				Mat'ls	District
13 days 2-7 to 2-25	World War II and Foreign Affairs 11.4	Chapter 13: The Cold War Begins 1945-1960 Page 622 Chapter 14: Post War America 1945-1960 Page 662 Films Current Events Primary Documents	Cold War, Poland, East/West Germany, Berlin, iron curtain, Potsdam, satellite nations, containment, Marshall Plan, NATO, Berlin Airlift, HUAC, subversion, Alger Hiss, Red Scare, McCarthyism, fallout shelters, Sputnik, CIA, GI Bill, Labor Unions, closed shop, featherbedding, Do-Nothing Congress, Fair Deal, Eisenhower, Federal Highway Act, Richard Nixon, John Kenneth Galbraith, white collar, blue collar, multinational corporations, franchises, baby boom, Jonas Salk, Ed Sullivan, Lucille Ball, Alan Freed, Elvis, generation gap, Jack Kerouac, Nat King Cole, James Dean, urban renewal, poverty line, termination policy, juvenile delinquency, beatniks, missile gap,	Chapters 13-14 Test February 25	
10 days 2-28 to 3-11	Post World War – Two Domestic Issues 11.8	Chapter 15: The New Frontier and The Great Society 1961-1968 Page 700 Chapter 16: The Civil Rights Movement 1954-1968 Page 736 Films Current Events Primary Documents	New Frontier, Earl Warren, Due Process, flexible response, Peace Corps, space race, Berlin Wall, Warren Commission, Great Society, LBJ, JFK, VISTA, war on poverty, Medicare, Medicaid, Head Start, 1960 debates, Cuban Missile Crisis, Bay of Pigs, 11-22-63, Plessy v. Ferguson, "separate but equal," segregation, NAACP, sit-ins, Linda Brown, Brown v. Board of Education, MLK Jr, SCLC, Little Rock, Jesse Jackson, Freedom Riders, SNCC, Birmingham, James Meredith, Civil Rights Act 1964, "I have a dream," filibuster, cloture, poll taxes, Voting Rights 1965, Watts Riot, Richard Daley, black power, Malcolm X, Black Panthers, Soul On Ice, Eldridge Cleaver, Woolworth's	Chapters 15- 16 Test March 11	

Approximate Time for Teaching	Standard	Core Instructional Materials	Key Ideas	Assessment	
Standards				Mat'ls	District
15 days 3-21 to 4-8	11.8 • 11.8.5 11.9 • 11.9.2 • 11.9.3 • 11.9.4	Chapter 17: The Vietnam War 1954-1975 Page 768 Films Current Events Primary Documents	Geneva Accords, Ho Chi Minh, Dien Bien Phu, domino theory, guerrillas, Ngo Dinh Diem, VC, Buddhism, JFK, LBJ, Gulf of Tonkin, napalm, Agent Orange, Ho Chi Minh Trail, Cambodia, Laos, Operation Niagara, Westmoreland, credibility gap, draft, teach-ins, hawks, doves, Tet, DMZ, Nixon, linkage, Kissinger, Vietnamization, Kent State, Daniel Ellsberg, Pentagon papers, My Lai, War Powers Act, Saigon, Hanoi, Christmas Bombings, Abbie Hoffman, Chicago 1968 Democratic Convention, death tolls, aftermath	Chapter 17 Test April 8 3 rd Quarter Report grading period ending on March 11	3 rd Interim Assessment March 7-11 Over Chapters 11-16 March 9 th
6 days 4-18 to 4-29	11.3 • 11.3.4 11.6 • 11.6.5 11.8 • 11.8.6 11.10 • 11.10 11.11 • 11.11.1 • 11.11.3 • 11.11.5	Chapter 18: The Politics of Protest 1960-1980 Page 802 Films Current Events Primary Documents	Port Huron Statement, Tom Hayden, SDS, hippies, counterculture, communes, Haight-Ashbury, Abbie Hoffman, Hare Krishna, Woodstock, Pop Art, Beatles, Bob Dylan, Jimi Hendrix, Feminism, Equal Pay Act, EEOC, Feminine Mystique, NOW, Title IX, Roe v. Wade, Equal Rights Amendment, affirmative action, University of California Regents v. Bakke, busing, Jesse Jackson, Congressional Black Caucus, Cesar Chavez, bilingualism, AFL-CIO, UFW, AIM, Wounded Knee, Leonard Peltier, Rachel Carson, smog, EPA, fossil fuels, Three Mile Island, Ralph Nader, Environmentalism, Earth Day, Silent Spring	Chapter 18 Test April 29	

Grading Period 4th Quarter / 2nd Semester

Grading Period _	4" Quarter / 2" Sen	icster			
Approximate Time for Teaching	Standard	Core Instructional Materials	Key Ideas	Assess	
Standards				Mat'ls	District
5 days 5-2 to 5-6	11.8 • 11.8.4 • 11.8.8 11.9 • 11.9.3 11.11 • 11.11.2 • 11.11.4	Chapter 19: Politics and Economics 1971-1980 Page 846 Films Current Events Primary Documents	1968 election, Nixon, Humphrey, Wallace, revenue sharing, impounded, Kissinger, détente, China, summit, SALT, CREEP, Watergate, impeachment, Woodward & Bernstein, John Dean, Sam Ervin, executive privilege, Fed Campaign Act Amendments, inflation, embargo, stagflation, WIN Garden, Ford, Helsinki Accords, Carter, Dept. of Energy, Camp David Accords, Iran Hostage, New Age, guru, transcendental meditation, disco	Chapter 19 Test May 6	
5 days 5-9 to 5-13	11.3 • 11.3.2 11.8 • 11.8.4 11.9 • 11.9.5 • 11.9.6 11.11 • 11.11.2 • 11.11.7	Chapter 20: Resurgence of Conservatism 1980-1992 Page 882 Films Current Events Primary Documents	444, liberals, conservatives, sunbelt, religious right, Moral Majority, Jerry Falwell, Billy Graham, televangelists, Pat Robertson, 1980 election, Reaganomics, supply-side economics, budget deficit, John Hinkley, Sandra Day O'Connor, William Rehnquist, Geraldine Ferraro, Walter Mondale, Afghanistan, Star Wars, Iran-Contra scandal, Oliver North, Gorbachev, yuppies, homelessness, AIDS, Sierra Club, activism, AARP, Columbia, Challenger, Colin Powell, Yeltsin, Tiananmen Square, Saddam, downsizing, capital gains tax, Ross Perot, grassroots movements, George Bush, Bill Clinton, 1992 election	Chapter 20 Test May 13	
5 days 5-16 to 5-20	11.8 • 11.8.7 11.9 • 11.9.6 • 11.9.7 11.11 • 11.11 • 11.11.2	Chapter 21: Into a New Century 1992-Present Page 926	ENIAC, integrated circuit, Silicon Valley, microprocessors, Steve Jobs, John Sculley, Apple, Bill Gates, Microsoft, internet, DNA, Clinton, Stephanopoulus, Health Care, AmeriCorps, unemployment, budget, 1996 election, Lewinsky, impeachment, Kenneth Starr, perjury, ethnic cleansing, Dayton Accords, NAFTA, trade deficit, euro, WTO, nuclear proliferation, global warming, Kyoto Protocol, Al Gore, W, Ralph Nader, chad, Florida, <i>Bush v. Gore</i> , strategic defense, Donald Rusmfeld, terrorism, 9-11-01, Osama bin Laden, al-Qaeda, Anthrax, Iraq, Iran, John Kerry, 2004 election	Chapter 21 Test May 20 Review 4 Finals May 23 Finals Week May 24-26 2 nd Semester grading period ending on May 26	